PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick Foody	08/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neutrino Concepts Ltd.	
Street Address:	One Eleven Edmunds Street	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	B3 2HU	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11773778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)495-7749

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 495-7750

Email: james@trosino.com

Correspondent Name: James Trosino

Address Line 1: 92 Natoma Street, Suite 211

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WR-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Trosino

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019661 FRAME: 0480

500329942

CH 840.00

Docket No	D.: WR-003

ASSIGNMENT

I/we the undersigned,
Patrick Foody
who has/have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters
Patent has been:
executed concurrently herewith
filed on 05-Jul-2007 and assigned application number 11 / 773,778
and is entitled: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR STORING AND RETRIEVING ENCRYPTED DATA do
hereby:
Sell, assign and transfer to: Neutrino Concepts Ltd. , whose
address is One Eleven Edmunds Street, Birmingham
West Midlands B3 2HU United Kingdom , its successors, assigns
and legal representatives (collectively referred to herein as the "ASSIGNEE"), the full and
exclusive right to the invention, the application and to any inventions described in the
application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the
United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any
continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all
other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto (including prior filed provisional
applications) which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions
and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the
international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future
conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;
Agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive in its own name Letters Patents

Agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive in its own name Letters Patents for the invention and the inventions, hereinafter referred to as the invention, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful

1

Docket No.: WR-003

oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to the undersigned relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention and for vesting title to the invention and all applications for patents on the invention in the ASSIGNEE; and

Covenant with the ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE (date(s) indicates below.	OF, I/we have hereunto set my/our signature(s) on the
Name: Patrick Foody	Date 6 08 01
Name:	Date
Name:	Date
Name:	Date

RECORDED: 08/07/2007